1. PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT, BEHAVIOUR AND ATTITUDES

Overall Agree Nelth.er Agree Overall Disagree
or Disagree

Number % Number % Number %
x\gz:gglis happy and likes coming 94 91% 7 7% 5 59
My child is safe in school Il
|0cheol| :f[[sesra e in school and we 97 94% 5 5% 1 1%
The w.eIIl:.)elng and mental health of 93 90% 7 7% 3 3%
my child is well supported
Th_e information | received when my 93 90% 10 10% 0 0%
child started school was very good
Transition arrangements were good 92 39% 3 3% 3 3%

and my child settled in quickly

Children are taught to appreciate
people who have different 93 90% 8 8% 2 2%
backgrounds to their own

Bullying, discrimination and

. 93 90% 8 8% 2 2%
aggression are not tolerated
Behaviour in the school is good 91 88% 10 10% 2 2%
Ic;eizle(zjl involved in the education of my 36 83% 14 14% 3 3%
My child has a good knowledge of 91 88% 11 11% 1 1%

how to keep healthy




2. QUALITY OF EDUCATION

Neither Agree Overall

Overall Agree or Disagree Disagree

Number % Number | % Number %

| think teaching in the school is good,

88 85% 13 13% 2 2%
or more than good
Staff have high expectations of children 80 78% 22 21% 1 1%
The school e>fpects_my child to work 90 87% 10 10% 3 3%
hard and achieve his or her best
| can see my child making progress a8 85% 13 13% 5 2%

each year

| am kept well-informed about my

o 82 [80%| 11 |11%| 10 | 10%
child’s progress

| know where to go if my child is having

. . . 81 79% 14 14% 8 8%
problems with their learning

The curriculum is exciting, interesting

83 9 17 9 3 0
and meaningful to my child 81% 17% 3%




3. LEADERSHIP & MANAGEMENT

Overall Agree Neither Agree Overall
8 or Disagree Disagree

Number % Number | % Number %
lam alwa_ys ma_de to feel welcome 92 89% 10 10% 1 1%
at Brentside Primary Academy
| am kept up.-to-(.tlate an.d informed 96 93% 4 4% 3 39
about what is going on in the school
The school has a clear vision for
improvement 81 79% 20 19% 2 2%
The school is led and managed well 94 91% 7 7% 2 2%

| would feel comfortable about
approaching the school with 88 85% 10 10% 5 5%
guestions or a problem

Issues are dealt with quickly 79 77% 19 18% 5 5%

There have been improvements to

. 82 80% 20 19% 1 1%
the school in the last few years
The school works closely with
parents / carers and their opinions 82 80% 19 18% 2 2%

are valued




4. SCHOOL RESPONSE TO COVID-19

Neither Agree Overall
Overall Agree . .
or Disagree Disagree
Number % Number | % | Number %
Communication and information from
the school during the pandemic has 81 79% 18 17% 4 4%
been effective
| felt the safety measures put in place
to reduce the risk to my child were 87 84% 11 11% 5 5%
and continue to be effective
When they are in school my child has
been well supported during the 73 71% 24 23% 6 6%
pandemic




5. MEASURES DURING LOCKDOWN

Neither Agree Overall
Overall Agree . .
or Disagree Disagree
Number % Number | % | Number %
Wellbein rt for my chil
e bf&l gsu.ppo or my child was 81 9% 18 17% 4 4%
effective during lockdown
Communication with the school was
87 84% 11 11% 5 5%

clear during lockdown

| felt that my family was given the
support they need from the school 73 71% 24 23% 6 6%
during lockdown.

Remote learning provision was
effective during the most recent 70 68% 19 18% 14 14%
lockdown (Jan 2021)

| felt that parental concerns and
guestions were dealt with effectively 75 73% 24 23% 4 4%
during lockdown

| felt that Zoom meetings were

84 82% 9 9% 10 10%
useful to my child during lockdown ° 0 0

| saw improvements to Remote

. .. . 75 73% 21 20% 7 7%
Learning provision overtime




6. CARE, GUIDANCE & SUPPORT

Neither Agree Overall

Overall Agree . .
Ag or Disagree Disagree

N/A

Number | % Number | % Number % Number | %

There is good provision for

9 9 9 28 27%
children identified as more able 47 46% / % 2 2% %
Staff at Brentside primary
encourage all children to do 73 71% 5 5% 1 1% 23 22%

their best

Brentside Primary helps with
learning and all intentions are 68 66% 7 7% 3 3% 23 22%
properly explained

The school provides an
interesting range of activities
outside the classroom e.g. local
trips, workshops and visitors

55 53% 10 10% 0 0% 25 24%

The school makes it easy for
children with a Special /

[o) o) [o) 00
Additional Educational Need to 46 4>% 8 8% 3 3% 46 as%
come to the school
My child’s additional needs are
catered for and he/she is well 43 4% 8 8% 5 2% 47 46%

integrated into the school
community




7. COMMUNICATION METHODS

Overall Agree Neither Agree Overall
g or Disagree Disagree
Number | % Number | % Number %
The scho_ol website is a useful tool for 91 88% 11 11% 1 1%
information and events
2;20:\12:5 is a useful tool for information 08 95% 4 4% 1 1%
| have no .proplems with the SchoolPing 94 91% ; 9 5 29
App and find it works well on my phone
;I;e:fcfzitris;zeParents text messaging service 78 76% 19 18% 6 6%
| find that the Parent WhatsApp Gr
ar'e (ijsefaul € rare atsApp Lroups 63 |61%| 30 |29%| 10 | 10%
Each Flass having a Parent R?p |§ a good 23 1% 55 0% c cog
addition for school communication
| am able to access Purple Mash for
P o1 |88% | 7 7% 5 5%
updates and homework sheets




